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Vendor:  Upshur Rural Electric Coop Vendor:  Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative

Meter Number: 50664 50828 Meter Change Out 03-21-14 Meter Number: 50503 50025 Meter Change Out 10-10-2014

Service Address: Tanner Water Treatment Plant - 3 Phase Service Address: Pittsburg Water Treatment Plant

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Jan-20 12/18/2018 26596 27092 119040 $9,915.57 Jan-19 1/14/2019 9328 9539 8440 $859.84

Feb-20 1/17/2019 27092 27572 115200 $10,392.54 Feb-19 2/13/2019 9539 9742 8120 $816.73

Mar-19 2/18/2019 27572 28086 123360 $10,172.11 Mar-19 3/13/2019 9742 9931 7560 $769.74

Apr-19 3/18/2019 28086 28519 103920 $8,940.56 Apr-19 4/11/2019 9931 10121 7600 $769.38

May-19 4/16/2019 28519 28921 96480 $8,755.14 May-19 5/13/2019 10121 10306 7400 $741.88

Jun-19 5/16/2019 28921 29327 97440 $8,349.03 Jun-19 6/13/2019 10306 10495 7560 $759.60

Jul-19 6/18/2019 29327 29792 111600 $8,831.13 Jul-19 7/12/2019 10495 10686 7640 $749.32

Aug-19 7/17/2019 29792 30216 101760 $8,286.19 Aug-19 8/13/2019 10686 10911 9000 $844.57

Sep-19 8/16/2019 30216 30721 121200 $9,146.60 Sep-19 9/13/2019 10911 11135 8960 $789.48

Oct-19 9/18/2019 30721 31281 134400 $9,688.06 Oct-19 10/11/2019 11135 11316 7240 $661.11

Nov-19 10/16/2019 31281 31696 99600 $7,801.90 Nov-19 11/12/2019 11316 11493 7080 $650.25

Dec-19 11/14/2019 31696 32106 98400 $7,375.81 12/18/209 12/16/2019 11493 11687 7760 $689.78

2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 1,322,400 107,654.64$    2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 94360 9,101.68$   

Vendor:  Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative Vendor:  Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative

Meter Number: 50658 51009 Meter Change Out 08--29-2019 Meter Number: 36443 36760 Meter Change Out 05-26-15

Service Address: Tanner Intake Service Address: Pittsburg Intake

Jan-19 28273 28737 74240 $5,642.29 Jan-19 91709 3797 12088 $1,204.67

Feb-19 28737 29180 70880 $5,509.12 Feb-19 3797 14374 10577 $1,087.20

Mar-19 29180 29632 72320 $6,439.06 Mar-19 14374 23824 9450 $954.90

Apr-19 29632 30010 60480 $4,759.03 Apr-19 23824 34649 10825 $1,087.20

May-19 30010 30414 64640 $4,947.51 May-19 34649 46244 11595 $1,173.34

Jun-19 30414 30812 63680 $4,996.43 Jun-19 46244 60149 13905 $1,363.87

Jul-18 30812 31301 78240 $5,750.55 Jul-19 60149 73765 13616 $1,308.82

Aug-19 31301 31790 78240 $6,028.04 Aug-19 73765 89130 15365 $1,420.51

Sep-19 31790 32455 552 $7,100.76 Sep-19 89130 5197 16067 $1,372.69

Oct-19 32455 32731 376 $7,295.90 Oct-19 5197 16828 11631 $1,059.06

Nov-19 402 895 78880 $5,709.67 Nov-19 16828 28468 11640 $1,081.32

Dec-19 11/14/2019 895 1345 72000 $5,259.05 Dec-19

2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 714528 69,437.41$      2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 136759 13,113.58$ 

Vendor:  Upshur Rural Electric Coop Vendor:  Bowie Cass Electric Coop

Meter Number: 50412 50653 Meter change out 10-20-08 Meter Number: 90052 900069 Meter change out 10-20-08

Service Address: Wisteria - Rocky Stoermer Booster Pump Station Service Address: Executive Office

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Jan-19 11/16/2018 12/18/2018 15163 15369 24720 $2,599.48 01//18/2019 11/28/2018 12/26/2018 11145 11197 2153 $209.53

Feb-19 12/18/2018 1/17/2019 15639 15572 24360 $2,728.19 Feb-19 12/26/2018 1/27/2019 11197 11256 2433 $283.75

Mar-19 1/17/2019 2/18/2019 15572 15765 23160 $2,495.90 Mar-19 1/27/2019 2/25/2019 11256 11312 2313 $271.36

Apr-19 2/18/2019 3/18/2019 15765 15934 20280 $2,359.09 Apr-19 2/25/2019 3/25/2019 11312 11368 2313 $271.36

May-19 3/18/2019 4/16/2019 15934 16111 21240 $2,429.19 May-19 3/25/2019 4/24/2019 11368 11430 2553 $303.58

Jun-19 4/16/2019 5/16/2019 16111 16312 24120 $2,481.73 Jun-19 4/24/2019 5/24/2019 11430 11506 3113 $363.07

Jul-19 5/16/2019 6/18/2019 16312 16566 30480 $2,744.84 Jul-19 5/24/2019 6/23/2019 11506 11605 3960 $460.81

Aug-19 6/18/2019 7/17/2019 16566 16852 34320 $3,239.25 Aug-19 6/23/2019 7/27/2019 11605 11725 4873 $550.05

Sep-18 7/17/2019 8/16/2019 16852 17250 47760 $3,604.37 Sep-19 7/24/2019 8/24/2019 11725 11869 5833 $652.04

Oct-19 8/16/2019 9/18/2019 17250 17659 49080 $3,605.66 Oct-19 8/24/2019 9/24/2019 11869 12000 5313 $467.32

Nov-19 9/18/2019 10/16/2019 17659 17906 29640 $2,851.85 Nov-19 9/24/2019 10/24/2019 12000 12088 3593 $387.12

Dec-19 10/16/2019 11/14/2019 17906 18116 25320 $2,697.21 Dec-19 10/15/10/24/201911/23/2019 12088 12144 2313 $260.74

2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 354480 33,836.76$      2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 40763 4,480.73$   
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Vendor:  American Electric Power Co. Vendor:  Bowie Cass Electric Coop

Meter Number: 216264510 552439912 Meter change out 07-31-2015 Meter Number: 52228 120595 Meter change out 10-26-07

Service Address: Carpenter St. Daingerfield Security Light Service Address: U.S.Steel

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Jan-19 12/12/2018 1/14/2019 2475 2543 17.91$             Jan-19 11/26/2018 12/26/2018 9171 9231 60 $27.22

Feb-19 1/15/2019 2/12/2019 2543 2602 17.11$             Feb-19 12/26/2018 1/27/2019 9231 9302 71 $34.33

Mar-19 2/13/2019 3/13/2019 2602 2661 17.11$             Mar-19 1/27/2019 2/25/2019 9302 9361 59 $33.09

Apr-19 3/13/2019 4/11/2019 2661 2720 59 17.11$             Apr-19 2/25/2019 3/25/2019 9361 9417 56 $32.78

May-19 4/11/2019 5/13/2019 2720 2787 18.10$             May-19 3/25/2019 4/24/2019 9417 9465 48 $32.10

Jun-19 5/14/2019 6/12/2019 2787 2848 17.63$             Jun-19 4/24/2019 5/24/2019 9465 9512 47 $32.00

Jul-19 6/13/2019 7/12/2019 2848 2900 52 16.83$             Jul-19 5/24/2019 6/23/2019 9512 9560 48 $32.10

Aug-19 7/12/2019 8/12/2019 2900 2960 60 17.38$             Aug-19 6/23/2019 7/24/2019 9560 9608 48 $32.10

Sep-19 8/12/2019 9/11/2019 2960 3019 59 17.29$             Sep-19 7/24/2019 8/24/2019 9608 9657 49 $32.20

Oct-19 9/11/2019 10/10/2019 3019 3075 56 16.99$             Oct-19 8/24/2019 9/24/2019 9657 9708 51 $32.42

Nov-19 10/11/2019 11/8/2019 3075 3132 57 17.09$             Nov-19 9/24/2019 10/24/2019 9708 9760 52 $32.13

Dec-19 11/8/2019 12/11/2019 3132 3198 66 15.87$             Dec-19 10/24/2019 11/23/2019 9760 9813 53 $32.24

2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 409 206.42$           2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 642 384.71$      
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Vendor:  Bowie Cass Electric Coop Vendor:   Upshur Rural Electric  Coop

Meter Number: 42158 120599 METER CHANGE OUT 10/26/07 Meter Number: Meter Change Out 10-26-07

Service Address: Lone Star City Service Address: Tanner Security Light, East

Previous 11/16/2018 29.87$             Previous 11/16/2008 29.87$              

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Actual Cost

Jan-19 11/26/2018 12/26/2018 2882 2905 $24.09 Jan-19 11/16/2018 12/18/2018 $28.39

Feb-19 12/26/2018 1/27/2019 2905 2932 $29.79 Feb-19 12/18/2018 1/17/2019 $28.37

Mar-19 1/27/2019 2/25/2019 2932 2954 $29.65 Mar-19 1/17/2019 2/18/2019 $28.34

Apr-19 2/25/2019 3/25/2019 2954 2976 $29.65 Apr-19 2/18/2019 3/18/2019 $28.34

May-19 3/25/2019 4/24/2019 2976 3001 $29.65 May-19 3/18/2019 4/16/2019 …. $28.34

Jun-19 4/24/2019 5/24/2019 3001 3026 $29.65 Jun-19 4/16/2019 5/16/2019 $28.32

Jul-19 5/24/2019 6/23/2019 3026 3049 $29.45 Jul-19 5/16/2019 6/18/2019 $28.23

Aug-19 6/23/2019 7/24/2019 3049 3071 $29.34 Aug-19 6/18/2019 7/17/2019 $28.13

Sep-19 7/24/2019 8/24/2019 3071 3093 $29.34 Sep-19 7/17/2019 8/16/2019 $27.94

Oct-19 8/24/2019 9/24/2019 3093 3115 $15.73 Oct-19 8/16/2019 9/24/2019 $27.94

Nov-19 9/24/2019 10/24/2019 3115 3136 $29.08 Nov-19 9/24/2019 10/22/2019 $27.99

Dec-19 1/24/2019 11/23/2019 3136 3157 $29.08 Dec-19 10/22/1\2019 11/14/2019 ($0.11)

2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED $334.50 2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 0 310.22$      

Vendor:  Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative

Meter Number: Security Light , West NEW December 2008

Service Address: Tanner Plant

Previous 11/16/2017 12/18/2017 28.13$             

Service 

From Service To

Previous 

Meter 

Reading

Present 

Meter 

Reading KWH Provider Location

Cost per 

KWH

Monthly 

Amount

Jan-19 11/16/2018 12/18/2018 $28.39 Upshur Rural Pittsburg WTP    .087748

Feb-19 12/18/2018 1/17/2019 $28.37 Upshur Rural Pittsburg Intake    .087748

Mar-19 1/17/2019 2/18/2019 $28.34 Upshur Rural Tanner Intake    .076001

Apr-19 2/18/2019 3/18/2019 $28.34 Upshur Rural Tanner - 3 Phase    .055907

May-19 3/18/2019 4/16/2019 $28.34 Upshur Rural Tanner - Wisteria - Rocky BPS    .055907

Jun-19 4/16/2019 5/16/2019 $28.32 Bowie Cass District Office    .097320

Jul-19 5/16/2019 6/18/2019 $28.23 Bowie Cass City of Lone Star $112.44

Aug-19 6/1//2019 7/17/2019 $28.13 Bowie Cass US Steel $127.42

Sep-19 7/17/2019 8/16/2019 $27.89 AEP/SWEPCO Daingerfield Storage Tank $69.24

Oct-19 8/16/2019 9/24/2019 $27.94 Upshur Rural Electric Tanner Plant Security Light East $113.44

Nov-19 9/24/2019 10/22/2019 $27.99 Upshur Rural Electric, Tanner Plant, West Security Light $85.10

Dec-19 10/22/2019 11/14/2019 ($0.11) 1,546.02$   

2019 TOTAL EXPENSE INCURRED 310.17$           

TOTAL ALL ELECTRIC EXPENSE INCURRED ######### 239,170.82$    


